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2024 AKC Fast CAT Invitational - SPEED OF BREED Division
Thursday 10/10/24 - Prelim Runs

BREED CALL HC TIME MPH SOB% OWNERS

Pekingese Dog MISTER! 2 12.36 16.549 89.3 JEANETTE MONROE
Scottish Terrier Dog Windsor 15 9.808 20.855 40.06%  Jana Frieslander and Sarah Frieslander
Pug Dog Owen 15 9.445 21.656 34.68%  Cherie Mathis
Mastiff Bitch Fudgie 1 8.721 23.454 31.40%  Lisa Whitman
Scottish Terrier Bitch Calli 2 10.461 19.553 31.32%  Harvey & Katherine Clark
Pug Dog Franklin 15 9.703 21.081 31.10%  Natalie Simmons
Pug Bitch Petunia 2 9.704 21.078 31.08%  Jack McCauley
Pomeranian Dog Merlin 2 10.432 19.607 30.72%  Cherie Disque
Lhasa Apso Dog Max 2 12.822 15.953 29.59%  Debbie English
Newfoundland Dog Boss 1 8.934 22.895 27.48%  Jayden Nicoll
Pomeranian Dog Jackpot 2 10.861 18.833 Leah Oakley
Newfoundland Bitch Reggie 1 9.107 22.460 25.06%  Roxanne Hughes
Russell Terrier Dog Amp 15 8.056 25.390 Dana Cummings and Dayton Cummings
Sealyham Terrier Bitch Callie 2 11.005 18.587 24.16%  Janet Urban
Norwegian Buhund Dog Lars 1 8.097 25.262 23.11%  Sonja Haasper
Miniature Schnauzer Dog Joker 15 8.150 25.098 22.37%  Brittany Carvalheira & Joseph Carvalheira
Pomeranian Bitch Pandora 2 11.175 18.304 22.03%  Christine Calace
Swedish Vallhund Dog Strider 2 9.014 22.692 21.35%  Joan Bennett
Norwegian Buhund Dog Odin 15 8.218 24.890 21.30%  Sonja Haasper
Sealyham Terrier Dog Auggie 2 11.345 18.030 20.44%  Courtney Suthoff & Wayne Hagopian
Treeing Walker Coonhound Dog Barley 1 7.744 26.413 18.93%  Heather Chambers
Russian Toy Bitch Java 2 10.556 19.377 18.66%  Ramona Bajorek
Papillon Bitch Nissa 2 9.124 22.418 18.55%  Angela Cergnul/Marco Giavoni
Kerry Blue Terrier Dog Pooka 1 7.44 27.493 18.40%  Jane C Hufstader
Lancashire Heeler Dog Torger 2 9.63 21.240 17.87%  Chelsy Pendleton
Mastiff Bitch Freya 1 9.773 20.930 17.25%  Madi Hart Grubb
Old English Sheepdog Dog Yoshi 1 7.915 25.843 16.78%  Casey Mabardy
Treeing Walker Coonhound Dog Ducky 1 7.896 25.905 b Kara Hodgin
Kai Ken Bitch Yampa 1 7.895 25.908 Sarah & Kyle Carson
Silky Terrier Dog Remy 2 10.846 18.859 Amanda Mey
Redbone Coonhound Dog Woodford 1 7.59 26.949 Rebecca McNulty Shaffer
Pug Dog Pugsley 1.5 11.015 18.570 15.48%  Jessica L Kyser
Miniature Pinscher Dog Frankie 15 8.970 22.803 15.23%  Jessica Manna
Miniature Schnauzer Dog Ozzie 1.5 8.703 23.503 14.59%  Terri Eyer and Sharon Munshour
Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen Bitch Cara 15 9.765 20.947 14.53%  Megan and David Esherick
Swedish Vallhund Dog Vaino 1.5 9.559 21.398 14.43%  Janet Petrell
Wire Fox Terrier Bitch Dani 1.5 8.776 23.307 14.25% Vicki L Sherry, Jean T Finn
Lowchen Dog Crash 1.5 8.929 22.908 14.03% Lisa Jack & Colleen Willhite & Katherine Roll & Rhonda Croxton
Peruvian Inca Orchid Dog Juan 1 7.133 28.676 13.97%  Barbara Dubois
Welsh Springer Spaniel Dog Stetson 1 8.466 24.161 13.75% Debbie and Kevin Crane
Newfoundland Dog Maxx 1 10.019 20.416 13.67%  Jean Wilson Barry Wilson
Lowchen Dog Sully 1.5 9.045 22.614 12.56% Hannah Gilmore and Michelle Mckee
Pointer Dog Oliver 1 7.353 27.818 12.12%  Jennifer Avolio
Xoloitzcuintli Dog Maximo 1 6.96 29.389 12.08% Meagan Dozier
Tibetan Spaniel Bitch Lane 2 12.04 16.989 12.06%  Jenna Gillespie & Lynne Gillespie
West Highland White Terrier Dog McGee 2 10.166 20.120 Kathy Husslein
West Highland White Terrier Bitch Bonny 2 10.181 20.091 Rene Straub
Shih Tzu Dog Frankie 2 11.902 17.186 Kayla Thomas
Welsh Terrier Dog Jac 15 8.633 23.693 Gary and Holly Owen
Xoloitzcuintli Dog Vinz 1 7.021 29.133 Kristen Beach
Miniature Bull Terrier Bitch Truly 15 8.929 22.908 Paula Spangler
Miniature Bull Terrier Dog Thunk 1.5 8.935 22.893 Erick and Emily Eckerstrom
Russian Toy Dog Tino 2 11.317 18.074 Patrecia Nelson
Standard Schnauzer Dog Onaga 1 7.713 26.520 Meredith Neubauer & Davin Davison
Pembroke Welsh Corgi Bitch Mesa 2 9.056 22.587 Haven Olson
Pembroke Welsh Corgi Dog Ernie 15 9.071 22.549 Laura Lawson, Laura Lesko, & Maggie Moore

Peruvian Inca Orchid Dog Ruffino 15 7.930 25.794 9.81% Jose E. Rodriguez



Skye Terrier Dog Odin 2 11.493 17.797 9.52% Jessica Breitbarth

Miniature Schnauzer Dog Oliver 15 9.108 22.458 9.50% Leah Hall
Kerry Blue Terrier Bitch Alice 15 8.055 25.394 9.36% Erica Briden
Keeshond Dog Caymus 15 8.560 23.895 9.31% Denise Sharp
Swedish Vallhund Bitch Karla 2 10.007 20.440 Diane and Robert Polito
Papillon Dog Charlie 2 9.912 20.636 Bill Mitchell
Rat Terrier Bitch Skipper 2 8.893 23.001 Jill Bond
Welsh Springer Spaniel Dog Ernie 1 8.856 23.097 Karen Peckham
Welsh Terrier Dog Drake 15 8.846 23.123 Joan Conner Kathy Rost Jean Callens
Pembroke Welsh Corgi Dog Solaire 15 9.208 22.214 Rhianna and Jaffer Ibrahim
Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier Dog Aiden 1 8.218 24.890 Janet Verlinde & Denise Daniel
Polish Lowland Sheepdog Bitch Nutka 15 10.478 19.521 Denise Reimer and Joseph Reimer
Pointer Dog Gojira 1 7.632 26.801 Alia Connors
Pyrenean Shepherd Dog Aramis 15 8.019 25.508 Diane Overstreet
Pumi Dog Ponca 15 7.479 27.349 Valeri Maisch
Treeing Walker Coonhound Bitch Java 1 8.54 23.951 Ryann McMurray
Shetland Sheepdog Dog Vinnie 15 8.215 24.899 Michelle Yackovich
Jagdterrier Dog Helmet 15 8.435 24.250 Kristi Kummer
Xoloitzcuintli Dog TITAN 1 7.237 28.264 JEANNE ECHOLS
Lagotto Romagnolo Dog Jack 1 8.347 24.505 Adrienne Perry and Jane Lash
Miniature American Shepherd Bitch Eleanor 15 7.298 28.028 Rebecca Jacobi
Miniature American Shepherd Dog Firenze 1 7.299 28.024 Mercedes Osolin
Leonberger Bitch Gretta 1 9.238 22.142 Teresa West, Peter West
Norwegian Elkhound Bitch Breifne 1 9.176 22.291 Sandra Palmer, David Palmer, Jasmine Palmer
Kai Ken Dog Hoshi 1 8.56 23.895 Monica Ford
Schipperke Bitch Kayce 2 9.06 22.577 Sherry Point & Sheryl Meyer
Saluki Dog TREVOR 1 6.508 31.430 Kirby Overcash
Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen Bitch Ginny 15 10.441 19.591 7.11% Megan and David Esherick
Keeshond Bitch Ella 1.5 8.759 23.353 6.83% Kathryn and Rod Barker, Donna Stekli
Xoloitzcuintli Bitch Munch 15 8.426 24.275 6.80% James A Boose
Pointer Dog Colin 1 7.722 26.489 6.77% Jennifer Avolio
Portuguese Podengo Dog Fadista 1 7.445 27.474 6.57% Glenda O Downing
Manchester Terrier Dog Levi 15 7.829 26.127 6.55% John A. Van Hengel
Schipperke Bitch Gigi 15 9.133 22.396 6.45% Barbara McClew
Staffordshire Bull Terrier Dog River 15 7.731 26.458 6.38% Karen Gregor
Peruvian Inca Orchid Bitch Thula 1 7.654 26.724 6.22% Alyssa Baczewski
Italian Greyhound Bitch Tiffany Blue 15 7.554 27.078 6.19% Shannon Stamps
Wire Fox Terrier Dog Padraig 1.5 9.445 21.656 6.16% Sylvia S. Murray & Jean T. Finn
Keeshond Bitch Moxie 15 8.815 23.204 6.15% Deborah Hibberd Kayla Hartlage Jeri Kissling
Kerry Blue Terrier Bitch Etta 1 8.299 24.647 6.15% Kristen Glandorf
Peruvian Inca Orchid Dog Q 1 7.661 26.700 6.12% MICHELLE LEE HELPINGSTINE
Miniature American Shepherd Dog Ziggy 1.5 7.395 27.660 6.10% Tina A.Patterson
Skye Terrier Bitch Demi 2 11.89 17.203 5.87% Kathleen Brodie
Miniature Bull Terrier Bitch Gossip 1.5 9.358 21.858 5.85% Sharon Keillor & Diane Thomas
Sussex Spaniel Dog Chase 1.5 12.306 16.622 5.60% Kim Kesselring
Welsh Terrier Bitch Dancer 1.5 9.103 22.470 5.59% DJ Layman
Xoloitzcuintli Dog Bedo 15 8.532 23.974 5.47% James A Boose
Peruvian Inca Orchid Dog KAYA 1 7.715 26.513 5.38% Kyle Cumbo and Michele Magallanes
Parson Russell Terrier Dog Lucky 8 15 8.264 24.751 5.19% Barbara Chesnut
Parson Russell Terrier Dog Rhett 1.5 8.266 24.745 5.17% Madison Robinson
Poodle Dog Oscar 2 9.735 21.011 4.95% Jennifer Brumfield
Parson Russell Terrier Bitch Zelda 15 8.289 24.677 4.87% Sharon E. Lock
Kerry Blue Terrier Dog Darby 1 8.408 24.327 4.77% Trigg & Sharon Grieshop
Miniature American Shepherd Bitch Ember 1.5 7.500 27.273 4.61% Lara Becker
Weimaraner Bitch Rain 1 7.358 27.799 4.55% Megan Bohinc
Spinone Italiano Dog Angus 1 9.723 21.037 4.51% Heidi Bjerke
Spanish Water Dog Dog Chief 1.5 8.366 24.450 4.49% Melanie Kay Halliburton & Max Halliburton
Shetland Sheepdog Dog Brix 1.5 8.483 24.112 4.43% Pat Kelm and Cheryl Wood
Norwegian Lundehund Bitch Anja 15 10.205 20.044 4.39% Kristina Maze
Lancashire Heeler Dog Banksy 2 10.874 18.810 4.39% Jona Decker

Perro de Presa Canario Bitch Nahla 1 8.142 25.122 4.20% Todd and Dr. Priya Valentine



Norwegian Elkhound
Standard Schnauzer
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retrieve
Pumi
Schipperke
Whippet
Nederlandse Kooikerhondje
Manchester Terrier
Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier
Otterhound
Lagotto Romagnolo
Vizsla
Poodle
Old English Sheepdog
Pointer
Rat Terrier
Wirehaired Pointing Griffon
Italian Greyhound
Stabyhoun
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Labrador Retriever
Lakeland Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Rat Terrier
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retrieve
Smooth Fox Terrier
Rat Terrier
Wire Fox Terrier
Shiba Inu
Xoloitzcuintli
Rat Terrier
Vizsla
Labrador Retriever
Pomeranian
Italian Greyhound
Siberian Husky
Nederlandse Kooikerhondje
Parson Russell Terrier
Scottish Deerhound
Poodle
Rat Terrier
Spinone ltaliano
Whippet
Norwegian Lundehund
St. Bernard
Labrador Retriever
Saluki
Irish Wolfhound
St. Bernard
Peruvian Inca Orchid
Poodle
Portuguese Water Dog
Norwich Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Kuvasz
Mountain Cur
Portuguese Podengo

Weimaraner
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Dog
Dog
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Dog
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skipper
Olive
Quad
Zuni
Siman
Bodhi
Deao
Jack
Erin
Hank
Alba
JASPER JONES
Penny
McCartney
Henry
Joyner
Dutch
Valentino
Noor
Gus
Sequel
Annie
Sadie
Chucky
Riddle
Jasper
Frankie
Rye
Roarke
PENNY
VIVIAN
Shazam!
Scout
Mickey
Sheldon
Riff
Flint
Haylee
Shiraz
Zephyr
Frosty
Boaz
Arco
Smudge
Dagny
Sully
Piper
DAMOON
Oliver
Zen Laya
Kipenzi
Scouser
Willie
Piper
Sassy
Dipper
Sailor
Molly
Missy

Cedar
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9.467
8.173
7.527
7.760
9.363
5.58
8.180
8.046
8.578
10.849
8.695
7.178
9.896
8.963

7.443
8.027
7.803
8.904
8.010
7.138
9.598
9.623
8.519
7.527
7.689
8.952
7.573
9.911
8.332
7.721
7.602
7.368
7.292
13.621
8.022
7.772
8.499
8.706
7.607
7.444
7.706
10.242
5.865
10.823
10.491
7.475
7.132
9.113
10.579
8.949
7.618
9.001
14.273
9.807
7.608
10.064
8.299
8.404
8.272

21.606
25.027
27.175
26.359
21.846
36.657
25.006
25.422
23.845
18.854
23.524
28.496
20.669
22.821
25.568
27.482
25.482
26.214
22.972
25.536
28.656
21.311
21.256
24.010
27.175
26.602
22.849
27.010
20.638
24.549
26.492
26.907
27.761
28.051
15.017
25.498
26.318
24.067
23.495
26.889
27.478
26.544
19.971
34.876
18.899
19.497
27.364
28.680
22.445
19.335
22.857
26.850
22.725
14.331
20.857
26.886
20.324
24.647
24.339
24.727

1.27%

1.17%
1.07%

0.89%
0.77%
0.43%
0.11%

-0.01%
-0.08%
-0.14%
-0.15%
-0.26%
-0.44%
-0.47%
-0.79%
-1.23%
-1.57%
-1.83%
-2.03%
-2.25%
-2.37%
-2.64%
-2.70%
-2.72%
-2.80%
-3.04%
-3.13%
-3.43%
-5.03%
-5.06%
-5.59%
-7.00%

Mallory Golladay

Todd Davis

Elaine and Ron Katanick

Valeri Maisch

Cheryl Pullen & Kathryn Pullen
Scott Dempsey

Kelley Welch

Mike and Veronica Hahn

Dorice Stancher

Amanda Barnes & Danielle Bartosiewicz
Phil Figler and Gloria Guman

JO ANN HUMAN

Vickie Tillman

Rocco and Brenda Morabito

Terri Browne

Aubrey Honrine

Maggie Rathke

Elizabeth Garfitt

Blis DeVault

Jennifer, Natalie, & Claire Rice
JD & Ronalee McKnight

Frances Roberts

Kathy & Michael McMillan

John / Loree Conley

Patricia Green

Michelle Laskowski

Alanna Butera and William Georges
Kathleen Ann Green

Leatrice Eagleson & Jean T. Finn
BRENDA LEE HUGHES
JEANNE ECHOLS

Robia Pautler and Rita Schack
Mariah & Michael Swinker

Jill Schmidt

Mary and Danielle Goodrich

Kim Gillaspie

Paula Harding

Christine Carroll & Ann Knoop & Amber Becker Briscoe
Barbara Chesnut

Gale & George Lovato

Christine Hainley

sandy and darlene wilkins

Tina Cordes

Robert & Cassandra Husted
Kristina Maze

Kimberly Goodwin

Shannon Paquin

Kirby Overcash

Brianne Kent

Emily smith

Alyssa Baczewski

Joe Wahler

Joyce Zwiener

James and Barbara MacBride
Carter McNeely

Susan Hynes and Laurie Hynes
Richard Dahmer, Kathleen Dahmer, Maria Arechaederra
Sarah Buckley & Stephanie Buckley
Glenda O Downing

Suzanne Honeyman Jay Silverman Rachel Silverman Alexandra Lorenti



Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier
Labrador Retriever
Siberian Husky
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Poodle
Porcelaine
Poodle
Mountain Cur
Labrador Retriever
Shih Tzu
Perro de Presa Canario
Norwich Terrier
Yakutian Laika
Maltese

Maltese

Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch

Jojo
Anderson
Tinker
Hendrix
Rusty
Milkman
Cachet
Betty
Bear
Soka
Reina
Veep
Vasa
Oliver

Zbrinia
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9.647

7.972

8.476

10.94

9.406

9.442

9.434

8.727

8.132

14.949
9.593

15.815
10.694
19.739
20.386

21.203
25.658
24.132
18.697
21.746
21.663
21.682
23.438
25.153
13.683
21.322
12.934
19.127
10.362
10.034

-7.85%
-8.13%
-8.38%
-8.93%
-9.09%
-9.32%
-9.36%
-9.71%
-9.94%

-11.15%
-11.56%
-12.49%
-27.05%
-29.36%
-31.60%

Sharon Masica
Becky Wright

Jan and Len Haring
Jennifer Edelstein
Joan Ulloth

Morgan Avila

Cheri Weedman
Stephanie Buckley
Marian Jones
Marcella Pennington
Blythe Jones and Chris Jones
Debra J. Lang
Jenifer Brimmer
Madison Ardo

Lori A Lehn



